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Show Code: #05-10
Show Date: Weekend of March 5-6, 2005
Disc One/Hour One

Opening Billboard:
Seg. 1

Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 19:02
Local Break 2:00

:05 Apple iTunes/Download

LastWeek's #1: "LET ME LOVE YOU" - Mario
#40 "LADY'- Lenny Kravitz
lnsert Local ID over intro to Ciara :09
#39'GOODIES" - Ciara f/Petey Pablo
#38'GET BACK" - Ludacris

:30 Rolaids
:30 Lifetime/Original
:60 Apple iTunes/Download
"...favorite music today." (SFX out)

Seg. 2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 18:17
Local Break 2:00

#37 "ON THE WAY DOWN'- Ryan Cabrera
lnsert Local lD over intro to Destiny's Child :08
#36'LOSE MY BREATH" - Destiny's Child
#35'ALMOST" - Bowling For Soup
#34'LIKE TOY SOLDIERS" - Eminem

:30 Zilactin
:30 Radio Shack/Spec
:60 Proactive Solution
'.. . 1-800-31 7-6596, call now." (music out)

Seg. 3
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 14:39
Local Break 1:00

#33.DARE YOU TO MOVE'- Switchfoot
#32"MY BOO'- Usher f/Alicia Keys
#31 'LONELY NO MORE'- Rob Thomas

:30 ONDCP/AntiDrug
:30 Starburst
"...orange, Starburst Juicy."

Seg 4

Content:

***This is an optional cut - Stations can opt to drop song for loca! inventory**"
AT40 Extra: 'LEAVE (GET OUT)" - JoJo

Outcue: "...out on AT40.'
Segment time: 4:07
Hour 1 Total Time: 61:05
END OF DISC ONE
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ShowCode: #05-10
Show Date: Weekend of March 5-6, 2005
Disc Two/Hour Two
Opening Billboard
Seg. 1

Content:

:05 1-800-Contacts

#30 "GOlN" CRAZY'- Natalie
lnsert Local lD over intro to Snoop :23
#29'DROP lT LIKE lT'S HOT'- Snoop Dogg
#28 'SHE WILL BE LOVED'- Maroon 5
REWIND: "KILLING ME SOFTLY" - The Fugees

:30 1-8O0-Contacts
:30 ONDCP/Anti-Drug
:60 Proactive Solutions
'... 1-800-317-6596, call now." (music out)

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 21:19
Local Break 2:00
Seg. 2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 17:15
Local Break 2:00

#27 "DAUGHTERS'- John Mayer
#26 "lT'S LIKE THAT" - Mariah Carey'fl Fat Man Scoop
#25 'KARMA" - Alicia Keys
#24 "SlGNS" - Snoop Dogg f/Charlie Wilson and Justin Timberlake

:30 US Navy Armed
:30 Starburst
:60 GM/OnStar System
"...OnStar dot com."

Seg, 3
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: l2:51
Local Break 1:00

#23'NOBODY'S HOME' -Avril Lavigne
lnsert Local lD over intro to Maroon :12
#22'SUNDAY MORNING" - Maroon 5
#21 'N DEY SAY'- Nelly

:30 Lifetime/Original
:30 Rolaids
"...on lab tests."

Seg 4

Content:
Outcue:

***This is an optional cut - Stations can opt to drop song for local inventory***
AT40 Extra: 'SHUT UP" - Black Eyed Peas
"...can't be puffu." (laughs out)

Segment time: 4:31

Hour 2 Total Time: 50:55
END OF DISC TWO
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Disc Three/Hour Three

Opening Billboard
seg. 1

Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 18:09
Local Break 2:00

:05 1-800-Contacts

#20'ONLY U" - Ashanti
#19'GET RIGHT'- Jennifer Lopez f/Fabolous
#18 'HOWWE DO'- The Game f/50 Cent
#17 'NUMB/ENCORE' - Jay Z and Linkin Park

:30 1-800-Contacts
:30 Radio ShacUSpec
:60 Proactive Solutions
'...1-800-317-6596, call now." (music out)

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: l7:16
Local Break 2:00
Seg.2
Content: #16'BREAKAWAY" - Kelly Clarkson

lnsert Local lD over intro to Nelly :11

#15'OVER AND OVER'- Nelly f/Tim McGraw
#14'TRUE' - Ryan Cabrera
ln-Box: "BREAKING THE HABIT" - Linkin Park

:30 Rolaids
:30 Starburst
:30 Lifetime/Original
:30 ONDCP/Anti-Drug
"...drug control policy."

Seg.3
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 13:23
Local Break 1:00

#13 'DISCO INFERNO' - 50 Cent
#12'OBSESSION" - Frankie J. f/Baby Bash
#11 'LOVERS AND FRIENDS'- Lil' Jon & The Eastside Boyz

:30 US Navy Armed S
:30 Zilactin
"...zap it with Zilactin."

Seg 4

Content:
Outcue:

***This is an optional cut - Stations can opt to drop song for local inventory***
AT40 Extra: 'BlG PlMPlN"' - Jay Z
"...from 2000, Big Pimpin'."

Segment time: 4:25
Hour 3 Total Time: 58:14
END OF DISC THREE
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ShowCode: #05-10
Show Date: Weekend of March 5-6, 2005
Disc Four/Hour Four

Opening Billboard
seg. 1

Content:

:05 Starburst

#10 'CAUGHT UP" - Usher f/Fabolous
lnsert Local lD over intro to Gwen :10

#9 "RICH GIRL'- Gwen Stefani
#8 "l DON'T WANT TO BE'- Gavin DeGraw

:30 ONDCP/Anti-Drug
:30 Starburst
:60 Proactive Solutions
'... 1-800-317-6596, call now." (music out)

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 13:12
Local Break 2:00
Seg. 2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 15:20
Local Break 2:00

#7'SOLDIER" - Destiny's Child
#6 "MOCKINGBIRD" - Eminem
Out Of The Box: "O" - Omarion

: 30 Lifetime/Originals
:30 Rolaids
:60 Proactive Solutions
"...1-800-317-6596, call now," (music out)

Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment Time: 10:17
Local Break 1:00

lnsert Local lD over intro to Jesse :09
#5 "BEAUTIFUL SOUL'- Jesse McCartney
#4 "LET ME LOVE YOU', - MAriO

#3 "SINCE U BEEN GONE'- Kelly Clarkson

:30 Zilactin
:30 Radio Shack/Spec
"...neighborhood Radio Shack."

Conlent:
Outcue:
Segment time: 4:35

***This is an optional cut - Stations can opt to drop song for local inventory***
AT40 Extra: 'BROKEN'- Seether
"...Amy Lee with Broken."

#2 "1 ,2 STEP' - Ciara f/MissY Elliott
#1 "BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS'- Green Day
:05 Starburst

".......Seacrest, Out."

Show Total: 3:59:32
Track6&7: Promos
Track 8: Ryan Wild Track: AT40 Extra

time:10:53


